6/14/2020 View Letter

Date: 29 Apr 2020

To: "Shwan Seeyan" shwan.seeyan@su.edu.krd

cc: nabil.khelifi@springer.com

From: "Abdullah M. Al-Amri" alamri.geo@gmail.com

Subject: AJGS: Your manuscript entitled Hydrochemical assessment and groundwater quality of Koysinjaq area in

Kurdistan Region-Iraq

Ref.: Ms. No. AJGS-D-19-02386R2

Title: Hydrochemical assessment and groundwater quality of Koysinjaq area in Kurdistan Region-Iraq

Journal: Arabian Journal of Geosciences

Dear Dr. Seeyan,

I am pleased to inform you that your article has now been accepted for publication in Arabian Journal of Geosciences (AJGS).

Please be sure to make all necessary editing on the galley proofs you receive. The online publication of your manuscript will be a permanent, inalterable record. No further revisions can be made after your manuscript is published online except by errata sheet.

On behalf of all the staff of Arabian Journal of Geosciences, congratulations and thank you for your contribution.

For any further inquiries or additional information, please contact Allain Mathew Loreno (Allain.loreno@springernature.com)

Please keep us in mind for any future work that you consider to be appropriate for our readers.

Best regards,

Abdullah M. Al-Amri
Editor-in-Chief
Arabian Journal of Geosciences

Comments for the Author:

As a result of the significant disruption that is being caused by the COVID-19 pandemic we are very aware that many researchers will have difficulty in meeting the timelines associated with our peer review process during normal times. Please do let us know if you need additional time. Our systems will continue to remind you of the original timelines but we intend to be highly flexible at this time.

This letter contains confidential information, is for your own use, and should not be forwarded to third parties.

Recipients of this email are registered users within the Editorial Manager database for this journal. We will keep your information on file to use in the process of submitting, evaluating and publishing a manuscript. For more information on how we use your personal details please see our privacy policy at https://www.springernature.com/production-privacy-policy. If you no longer wish to receive messages from this journal or you have questions regarding database management, please contact the Publication Office at the link below.

In compliance with data protection regulations, you may request that we remove your personal registration details at any time. (Use the following URL: https://www.editorialmanager.com/ajgs/login.asp?a=r). Please contact the publication office if you have any questions.